

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

First Appeal No.82 of 2023

Mahesh Pansari **Versus** Kishore Kumar Jaiswani and other

01.06.2023	<p>Mr. Hemant Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sudeep Verma, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.2, application for urgent hearing and I.A. No.3, application for hearing in the summer vacation.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reason stated in the applications (I.A. No.2 & 3), same are allowed.</p> <p>Matter is taken on board.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Issue notice to the private respondents on payment of P.F. within seven days from today. Also issue notice on I. A. No.1, application for interim relief/stay under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 of the Cr.P.C.</p> <p>List this matter after receipt of service report in the week commencing 10.07.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Vacation Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Vacation Judge</p>
Nadim	