

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 82 of 2023**

Mahesh Pansari **Versus** Kishore Kumar Jaiswani

12/07/2023	<p>Mr. Hemant Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Tripathi, Counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Vikram Sharma, Dy. Govt. Advocate along with Mr. Trivikram Nayak, PL for the State/Respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Call for the records of the Court below.</p> <p>Counsel for respondents pray for time to file reply to the application filed under Order 39 Rule 1 &amp; 2 read with Section 151 of the Cr.P.C (I.A. No. 01/2023).</p> <p>As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to file reply.</p> <p>List this matter thereafter.</p> <p>In the meantime, it is directed that no third party interest shall be created in respect of the suit property till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>rahul</p>