

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

F.A. No. 82 of 2023

- Mahesh Pansari S/o Late Fandulal Pansari Aged About 53 Years R/o Near Chameli Chowk, Sadar Bazar, Dhamtari, Tahsil And District- Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh.....
(Plaintiff) **---- Appellant**

Versus

1. Kishore Kumar Jaiswani S/o Late Gopichand Jaiswani Aged About 55 Years R/o Risaipara Ward Dhamtari, Tahsil And District- Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh.
2. State Of Chhattisgarh Through Collector, Dhamtari, District- Dhamtari, Chhattisgarh.....(Defendants) **---- Respondents**

07.08.2023	<p>Shri Hemant Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Vivek Kumar Tripathi, counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Praveen Shrivastava, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2023, an application filed under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 of CPC for grant of interim relief.</p> <p>On due consideration, the said application is allowed and respondent No.1 is accordingly restrained from creating any third party interest with regard to the property in question, pending decision of this appeal.</p> <p>I.A. No.01/2023, thus, stands disposed of.</p> <p>Let the paper book be filed in accordance with C.G. High Court Rules, 2007, within 10 weeks from today.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Goutam Bhaduri) (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Judge</p>