



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 82 of 2023

MAHESH PANSARI **versus** KISHORE KUMAR JAISWANI & OTHERS

Division Bench:

**Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal**

11/09/2024	<p>Mr. Hemant Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. R.N. Pusty, G.A. for the State/Respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 04 for condonation of delay in filing of the paper book.</p> <p>Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the I.A. No. 04 is allowed and delay in filing of the paper book is condoned.</p> <p>List this matter for final hearing after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
Sourabh P.	

