

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 82 of 2023****MAHESH PANSARI *versus* KISHORE KUMAR JAISWANI****Order Sheet**

07.01.2025	<p>Mr. Rajkumar Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Hemant Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi, counsel for respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Government Advocate for the State/respondent No. 2.</p> <p>List this case in the second week of February, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p><i>Bhumika</i></p>