

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 82 of 2023****MAHESH PANSARI versus KISHORE KUMAR JAISWANI****Order Sheet**

14/01/2026	<p>None for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Anand Dadariya, Dy. Advocate General for the State/Respondent No.2.</p> <p>It is informed that counsel for the Appellant, Shri Hemant Kumar Agrawal is on adjustment.</p> <p>The matter is , accordingly, adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> Judge</p>