

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 82 of 2023****MAHESH PANSARI *versus* KISHORE KUMAR JAISWANI****Order Sheet**

|            |  |
|------------|--|
|            |  |
| 15/04/2026 | <p>Ms. Surbhi Yadav, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Hemant Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Kumar Tripathi, counsel for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State/respondent No.2.</p> <p>As prayed by the counsel for the appellant, list the matter in the month of July, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)<br/>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Sachin Singh Rajput)<br/>Judge</b></p> <p><i>Deepti Jha</i></p> |